

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2303 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 6, delete "\$250,000" and insert "\$350,000" and delete "and \$25,000 in fiscal
1.3 year 2025 are" and insert "is"

1.4 Page 1, line 8, delete "a postsecondary education institution located in the state" and
1.5 insert "the University of Minnesota Tourism Center"

1.6 Page 1, line 11, after "shortages" insert "in the hospitality and tourism industries" and
1.7 delete everything after the period and insert "In fiscal year 2025 and beyond, the base amount
1.8 is \$25,000 for ongoing system maintenance, management, and content updates."

1.9 Page 1, delete line 12